
 

January 8, 2019 

Web Announcement 1800 

 
At ten t ion  P rov ider  Type 11 (Inpat ien t , Hospita l):   

Update Regarding Claims Reprocessed to Pay Correct 
Rates 
Update to Web Announcement 1584:  The claims submitted by provider type (PT) 11 (Inpatient, Hospital) 
with dates of service on or after April 16, 2016, through claims processed before April 16, 2018, that 
overpaid or did not pay the correct rate have been automatically reprocessed to adjudicate the claims 
correctly.  Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated January 18, 2019. 

Please note:  When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits 
are applicable.  As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be 
received. 

 

https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_1584_20180504.pdf

